
West High School 2017 

VOLLEYBALL
Date Day Team Location Time Teams

5/4/2017 Thursday Team Physicals Offered WHS U of U 4:00 All Teams

6/5-8/2017 M/T/W/H West High School Volleyball Camp West 3:00 - 4:00 Cubs, 4-7 All interested 

6/6/2017 T/H Workouts/Weight Training West 4:00 - 5:00 PM All Teams

8/7-9/2017 M/T/W West High Volleyball Tryouts West 9:00 -12, 2:00 - 5 All Teams

8/10-12/17 Th/Sat. Moab Team Retreat & Training Moab, UT All Teams

8/19/2017 Sat. North Sanpete Sophomore Tourney Ephriam, UT TBA Sophomore

8/22/2017 Tuesday Payson High School West 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

8/24/2017 Thursday Desert Hills High School St. George 7:30 Varsity

8/25-26/17 Fri/Sat. Dixie High School Tournament St. George TBA Varsity

8/31/2017 Thursday Manogue High School Reno, NV 6:00 PM Varsity

9/1 & 2 Fri/Sat. High Seirra Volleyball Tournament Reno, NV TBA Varsity

9/4/2017 Monday Labor Day

9/12/2017 Tuesday Murray West 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

9/13/2017 Wednesday Freshman League West 5:00 - 8:00 Freshman

9/14/2017 Thursday East East 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

9/19/2017 Tuesday Olympus Olympus TBA Soph/JV/Varsity

9/20/2017 Wednesday Freshman League West 5:00 - 8:00 Freshman

9/21/2017 Thursday Highland Highland 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

9/22-23/2017 Fri/Sat. Panther Invitational West 3:00/9:00 Soph/JV

9/25-29/17 BYE WEEK BYE WEEK Fresh/Soph

9/27/2017 Wednesday Freshman League West 5:00 - 8:00 Freshman

9/28/2017 Thursday Rowland Hall Rowland Hall

9/28/2017 Thursday Parent Teachers Conference

10/3/2017 Tuesday Skyline West 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

10/4/2017 Wednesday Freshman League West 5:00 - 8:00 Freshman

10/5/2017 Thursday Murray Murray TBA Soph/JV/Varsity

10/10/2017 Tuesday East West 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

10/11/2017 Wednesday Freshman League Championships West 5:00 - 8:00 Freshman

10/12/2017 Thursday Olympus West 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity



10/19/2017 Thursday UEA Break Off Off Off

10/24/2017 Tuesday Highland West BYE Soph/JV/Varsity

10/26/2017 Thursday Skyline Skyline 3:30, 4:45, 6:00 Soph/JV/Varsity

10/30 - 11/2 BYE WEEK Bye week for all State Qualified Teams Varsity

Open 4

November 4 & 5 Fri/Sat. 5A State Tournament UVU TBA TBA


